
Association of Universities for Research in Astronomy, Inc. (“AURA”) 
Operating the WIYN Observatory at 

Kitt Peak National Observatory 
Tucson, Arizona 

 
RFB-N00027616C 

 
“4M Asbestos Phase 2 Project” 

 
AMENDMENT  NO.  1 

 
5/19/2023 

 
Change 

 
A.       Due date for bids/proposals has been extended from 5/19/23 to 5/31/23. 

 
B. There are no other changes to the original Bid Documents. 

 
 

Bids are due on or before 3:00 o’clock P.M. on Wednesday, 5/31/2023 
 
 
 This Amendment #1 (“Amendment #1”) modifies the original RFB Documents released 
4/21/2023. This Amendment #1 shall supersede and supplement all portions of the RFB Documents with 
which it conflicts.  All other provisions of the RFB Documents shall remain the same.  
 
 


